and operations that are being integrated into the National Airspace 

System (NAS), including all other forms of Electrical Vehicle 

Takeoff and Landing (EVTOL), Alternate Power Plant, Short Takeoff 

and Landing (STOL), and Autonomous Aircraft that are larger than 

fifty-five (55) pounds but less than one thousand three hundred 

twenty (1,320) pounds capable of carrying cargo or human passengers 

and may operate under 14 CFR Part 107 with appropriate waivers, Part 

91, Part 135, Part 137, and Part 141 operations or those 

technologies that have a maximum takeoff weight greater than one 

thousand three hundred twenty (1,320) pounds and that do not fit the 

definition of Advanced Air Mobility or Small Uncrewed Aerial 

Systems; 

5.  "Small Uncrewed Aerial Systems (SUAS) or drone" shall refer 

to unmanned aircraft weighing less than fifty-five (55) pounds gross 

weight on takeoff;